

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 and 5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).21553/2004

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.B. MENON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased
respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. sand office
report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for delay in filing substitution
application as also the substitution application are allowed,
subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 1000/- with the Supreme Court
Legal Service Committee within four weeks, failing which, the
Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master